

| Memorial Hospital of Converse County | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--------------|-----------------|--------------------------------|--------------|-----------------|-------------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| Unaudited Income Statement Summary - (Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position) | | | | | | | | | | |
| Budget Variance Report | | | | | | | | | | |
| Current Month | | | Year to Date | | | | Prior Year YTD | | | |
| | | | December | | | | | | | |
| Dec 2021 | Budget | Variance Amount | YTD Thru Dec 2021 | YTD Budget | Variance Amount | YTD Thru Dec 2020 | Change From Prior YTD | | | |
| | | | Patient Revenue | | | | | | | |
| \$2,562,242 | \$2,832,273 | (\$270,031) | \$21,315,383 | \$16,993,716 | \$4,321,667 | \$16,879,969 | \$4,435,413 | | | |
| 8,357,173 | 8,217,641 | 139,532 | 52,624,981 | 49,305,847 | 3,319,134 | 45,992,658 | 6,632,323 | | | |
| 5,145,047 | 4,432,096 | 712,951 | 28,370,586 | 26,592,581 | 1,778,005 | 24,671,339 | 3,699,248 | | | |
| \$16,064,462 | \$15,482,010 | \$582,452 | \$102,310,950 | \$92,892,144 | \$9,418,806 | \$87,543,966 | \$14,766,984 | | | |
| | | | Deductions From Revenue | | | | | | | |
| 5,100,486 | 2,895,921 | (2,204,565) | 27,214,201 | 17,375,518 | (9,838,683) | 18,343,274 | 8,870,927 | | | |
| (238,075) | 1,010,461 | 1,248,536 | 4,322,848 | 6,062,775 | 1,739,927 | 5,181,248 | (858,400) | | | |
| 99,701 | 236,559 | 136,858 | 1,148,395 | 1,419,373 | 270,978 | 1,392,688 | (244,293) | | | |
| 1,908,083 | 2,049,887 | 141,804 | 11,176,934 | 12,299,330 | 1,122,396 | 9,426,270 | 1,750,664 | | | |
| 854,344 | 1,423,456 | 569,112 | 6,850,291 | 8,540,736 | 1,690,445 | 6,663,095 | 187,196 | | | |
| 1,102,458 | 490,124 | (612,334) | 3,617,339 | 2,940,740 | (676,599) | 2,149,723 | 1,467,616 | | | |
| \$8,826,998 | \$8,106,408 | (\$720,590) | \$54,330,009 | \$48,638,472 | (\$5,691,537) | \$43,156,300 | \$11,173,709 | | | |
| 7,237,464 | 7,375,602 | (138,138) | 47,980,941 | 44,253,672 | 3,727,269 | 44,387,665 | 3,593,276 | | | |
| 302,228 | 256,226 | 46,002 | 1,426,120 | 1,537,358 | (111,238) | 1,622,123 | (196,003) | | | |
| \$7,539,692 | \$7,631,828 | (\$92,136) | \$49,407,061 | \$45,791,030 | \$3,616,031 | \$46,009,789 | \$3,397,273 | | | |
| | | | Operating Expenses | | | | | | | |
| 3,634,749 | 3,531,787 | (102,962) | 21,521,219 | 21,190,737 | (330,482) | 21,846,228 | 325,009 | | | |
| 1,098,040 | 968,133 | (129,907) | 5,592,572 | 5,808,799 | 216,227 | 5,401,063 | (191,509) | | | |
| 273,571 | 7,209 | (266,362) | 617,237 | 43,250 | (573,987) | 142,627 | (474,610) | | | |
| 1,221,052 | 1,519,955 | 298,903 | 10,112,333 | 9,119,755 | (992,578) | 9,576,736 | (535,597) | | | |
| 242,449 | 304,525 | 62,077 | 1,542,413 | 1,827,146 | 284,733 | 1,443,834 | (98,579) | | | |
| 35,128 | 81,520 | 46,392 | 416,840 | 489,119 | 72,279 | 530,905 | 114,065 | | | |
| 21,611 | 8,517 | (13,094) | 55,149 | 51,100 | (4,049) | 12,842 | (42,307) | | | |
| 63,896 | 74,624 | 10,728 | 359,197 | 447,701 | 88,504 | 294,067 | (65,130) | | | |
| 47,568 | 135,067 | 87,499 | 654,980 | 810,410 | 155,430 | 666,089 | 11,108 | | | |
| 238,733 | 159,596 | (79,137) | 984,680 | 957,576 | (27,104) | 1,319,955 | 335,275 | | | |
| 7,395 | 8,333 | 938 | 37,709 | 50,000 | 12,291 | 62,749 | 25,041 | | | |
| 369,278 | 300,352 | (68,926) | 2,078,458 | 1,802,097 | (276,361) | 1,701,770 | (376,688) | | | |
| 43,745 | 46,041 | 2,296 | 247,171 | 276,250 | 29,079 | 270,805 | 23,634 | | | |
| 56,371 | 76,928 | 20,557 | 350,572 | 461,585 | 111,013 | 356,211 | 5,639 | | | |
| \$7,353,586 | \$7,222,587 | (\$130,999) | \$44,570,531 | \$43,335,525 | (\$1,235,006) | \$43,625,882 | (\$944,649) | | | |
| 186,106 | 409,241 | (223,135) | 4,836,531 | 2,455,505 | 2,381,026 | 2,383,907 | 2,452,624 | | | |
| 343,939 | 305,423 | (38,516) | 2,326,106 | 1,832,538 | (493,568) | 1,843,668 | (482,438) | | | |
| (157,833) | 103,818 | (184,619) | 2,510,424 | 622,967 | 1,887,457 | 540,239 | 1,970,186 | | | |
| | | | Non-Operating Revenue | | | | | | | |
| 34,896 | 0 | 34,896 | 209,375 | (2) | 209,377 | 785,088 | (575,713) | | | |
| 48,438 | 36,667 | 11,771 | 290,625 | 220,002 | 70,623 | 290,625 | 0 | | | |
| 69,836 | 30,358 | 39,478 | 450,931 | 182,154 | 268,777 | 1,042,887 | (591,956) | | | |
| 153,169 | 67,025 | 86,144 | 950,931 | 402,154 | 548,777 | 2,118,600 | (1,167,669) | | | |
| (\$4,664) | \$170,843 | (\$98,475) | \$3,461,355 | \$1,025,121 | \$2,436,234 | \$2,658,839 | \$802,517 | | | |

Memorial Hospital of Converse County
Unaudited Balance Sheet - (Statement of Net Position)
December 31, 2021

| | December 2021 | December 2020 |
|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| <u>ASSETS</u> | | |
| CURRENT ASSETS | | |
| Cash On Hand And In Banks | 14,421,164 | (6,169,047) |
| Certificates Of Deposit - Unrestricted | 4,823,809 | 2,911,941 |
| Cash Restricted for Use | 1,898,130 | 12,264,060 |
| Total Cash Assets | 21,143,103 | 9,006,955 |
| Assets Whose Use is Restricted | | |
| Certificates of Deposit Securing Loan | 2,573,413 | 4,350,000 |
| Total Restricted Assets | \$2,573,413 | \$4,350,000 |
| A/R Payment Arrangement Accounts | 2,523,818 | 7,472,566 |
| Uncollectible Accts & Contractual Adj. | (1,815,995) | (4,585,907) |
| Net A/R Payment Arrangements | \$707,823 | \$2,886,658 |
| Accounts Receivable (Gross) | 43,880,442 | 37,716,131 |
| Uncollectible Accts. & Contractual. Adj. | (25,180,076) | (20,222,480) |
| Net Current Patient Accounts | \$18,700,366 | \$17,493,651 |
| Net Payment Accounts | \$19,408,189 | \$20,380,309 |
| Due From Physicians/Staff | 0 | 0 |
| Inventories Of Supplies | 2,206,322 | 2,113,398 |
| Other Current Assets | 2,595,403 | 2,267,032 |
| Other Investments | 53,438 | 53,438 |
| Total Current Assets | \$47,979,868 | \$38,171,131 |
| LAND, BUILDING AND EQUIPMENT, net | 33,370,568 | 32,318,791 |
| OTHER ASSETS | | |
| Investment - Big Country Rehab | 105,877 | 181,647 |
| Investment - Medical Practice | 1,553,813 | 1,677,263 |
| Total Other Assets | \$1,659,690 | \$1,858,909 |
| Total Assets | \$83,010,126 | \$72,348,831 |
| <u>LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY</u> | | |
| CURRENT LIABILITIES | | |
| Accounts Payable | 2,735,947 | 4,790,656 |
| Accrued Salaries | 1,962,039 | 3,110,806 |
| Accrued Self Funded Health Insurance | 0 | 0 |
| Accrued Taxes And Deductions | 703,368 | 857,107 |
| Current Capital Lease Liability | 242,857 | 0 |
| Current Notes Payable | 0 | 0 |
| Current Portion of CD Secured Note | 926,658 | 900,591 |
| Total Current Liabilities | \$6,570,869 | \$9,659,160 |
| OTHER LIABILITIES | | |
| Contingent Liabilities | 144,605 | 50,000 |
| Medicare Cost Report Settlement-(Previous Years) | 499,000 | (292,687) |
| Medicare Cost Report Settlement-(Current Year) | 3,566,139 | 198,423 |
| Long Term Portion of Asset Secured Loans** | 1,646,755 | 2,574,047 |
| Paycheck Protection Program Funds | 0 | 6,344,000 |
| CARES Funds Restricted for Use* | 1,898,130 | 5,920,060 |
| Long Term Capital Lease Liability | 1,431,320 | 0 |
| Long Term Portion of Notes Payable | 0 | 0 |
| Total Other Liabilities | \$9,041,344 | \$14,743,843 |
| Total Liabilities | \$15,756,817 | \$24,453,003 |
| FUND EQUITY | | |
| Fund Balance | 63,791,954 | 45,236,989 |
| Net Income | 3,461,355 | 2,658,839 |
| Total Fund Balance | \$67,253,309 | \$47,895,828 |
| Total Liabilities And Fund Equity | \$83,010,126 | \$72,348,831 |

*These contingent liabilities exist solely to offset funds received through federal grant programs which have yet to be forgiven or released. We fully anticipate being able to have these liabilities forgiven and recognized as non-operating income.

**Balance increase reflects early adoption of new GASB lease accounting rules